Lapress

HOMES

A D.R. Horton Company

COMMUNITY INFORMATION

Lucerne Park

UTILITIES/SERVICES
TECO (Electric) 863.299.0800

City of Winter Haven (Water/Sewer) 863.291.5678
Polk County (Garbage) 863.284.4319
Charter Spectrum 863.216.2444

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Loughman Oaks Elementary
Shelley S. Boone Middle

Haines City Senior High

PRIVATE SCHOOLS
St Joseph'’s Catholic School
Immanuel Lutheran School

LOCAL COMMUNITY SERVICES
EMERGENCY oM

Non-Emergency Number 863.293.2725

Code Enforcement 863.291.5697 DAY CARE CENTERS

Animal Control 863.577.1762 Children’s Day Academy

City of Winter Haven 863.291.5600 Fruit of the Spirit

Mosquito Control 863.534.7377

Chamber of Commerce 863.293.2138 GYMS )

Post Office 863.299.7824 Just Move Athletic Club

) Planet Fitness

Parks and Recreation 863.291.5656

Police Department 863.293.2725 WORSHIP

Fire Department 863.298.7881 Pentecostal Church of God

DMV 863.534.4700 Grace Lutheran Church

Library 863.291.5880 St. Joseph Catholic Church
Hilltop Church of Christ

GROCERY STORES

Publix 863.299.8000 RESTAURANTS

Winn-Dixie 863.439.6047 Caribbean One Stop

Save A Lot 863.968.1850 Egg Haven

RETAIL SERVICES Nutwood

Walmart 863.299.5527 smokin’ Jim’s House of BBQ

Macy's 863.297.6300 Big Tom’s Diner

HEALTHCARE GOLF & RECREATION

Heart of Florida 863.419.2341 Willowbrook Golf Course

Winter Haven Hospital 863.293.1121 Cobb Grand 10 Cinemas
Living Water Boat Cruises

FARMER’'S MARKET Legoland

41 5% St NW, Winter Haven 9AM-3PM World Barefoot Center

HOA TRANSPORTATION

Prime Association | Sharon Gastelbondo Citrus Connection

sharon@primehoa.com 863.293.7400

863.421.3309
863.421.3302

863.421.3281

863.293.3311
863.967.5145

863.292.8200
863.294.7382

863.294.4653
863.658.3700

863.294.8934
863.293.8447
863.294.3144
863.293.1791

863.298.0365
863.268.8269
863.229.7770
863.965.0230
863.875.5557

863.291.5899

863.292.0527
863.268.0577
877.350.5346
863.877.0039

855.POLKBUS
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