

Lucerne Park

Winter Haven, FL 33881 | drhorton.com

UTILITIES/SERVICES			
TECO (Electric)	863.299.0800	PUBLIC SCHOOLS	
City of Winter Haven (Water/Sewe	er) 863.291.5678	Loughman Oaks Elementary	863.421.3309
Polk County (Garbage)	863.284.4319	Shelley S. Boone Middle	863.421.3302
Charter Spectrum	863.216.2444	Haines City Senior High	863.421.3281
		PRIVATE SCHOOLS	
LOCAL COMMUNITY SERVICES		St Joseph's Catholic School	863.293.3311
EMERGENCY	911	Immanuel Lutheran School	863.967.5145
Non-Emergency Number	863.293.2725		
Code Enforcement	863.291.5697	DAY CARE CENTERS	
Animal Control	863.577.1762	Children's Day Academy	863.292.8200
City of Winter Haven	863.291.5600	Fruit of the Spirit	863.294.7382
Mosquito Control	863.534.7377		
Chamber of Commerce	863.293.2138	GYMS	067.00 / /657
Post Office	863.299.7824	Just Move Athletic Club Planet Fitness	863.294.4653 863.658.3700
Parks and Recreation	863.291.5656	Planet Fitness	003.030.3700
Police Department	863.293.2725	WORSHIP	
Fire Department	863.298.7881	Pentecostal Church of God	863.294.8934
DMV	863.534.4700	Grace Lutheran Church	863.293.8447
Library	863.291.5880	St. Joseph Catholic Church	863.294.3144
		Hilltop Church of Christ	863.293.1791
GROCERY STORES		Timesp straterior strates	000.230.1731
Publix	863.299.8000	RESTAURANTS	
Winn-Dixie	863.439.6047	Caribbean One Stop	863.298.0365
Save A Lot	863.968.1850	Egg Haven	863.268.8269
		Nutwood	863.229.7770
RETAIL SERVICES		Smokin' Jim's House of BBQ	863.965.0230
Walmart	863.299.5527	Big Tom's Diner	863.875.5557
Macy's	863.297.6300	Big Tom's Diner	003.073.3337
HEALTHCARE		GOLF & RECREATION	
Heart of Florida	863.419.2341	Willowbrook Golf Course	863.291.5899
Winter Haven Hospital	863.293.1121	Cobb Grand 10 Cinemas	863.292.0527
		Living Water Boat Cruises	863.268.0577
FARMER'S MARKET		Legoland	877.350.5346
41 5 th St NW, Winter Haven	9AM-3PM	World Barefoot Center	863.877.0039
НОА		TRANSPORTATION	
Prime Association Sharon Gastelbondo		Citrus Connection	855.POLKBUS

 $All\ information\ deemed\ reliable\ but\ not\ guaranteed.\ Florida\ Building\ Contractor\ License\ \#\ CBC1252212$



sharon@primehoa.com

863.293.7400